3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-19-006079 154PR2019 | LG | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 9012277 S e
Fl ECR-20-014510 13072020 | JWC | TE
2151043-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 6 | ECR-22-149524 16A062022 | TB | JH
2151043-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151043-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151043-2 G TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151043-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 21196411 EED CAM. AIR FEED 1748
TERMINAL NAME: LOCKING TAB REC.3.3 - 1 w | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
3.40-4.00 mm [.134-.157 INJ | 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 [N] SN B R R R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 124z
) ) ) - 1 w | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
XEEMQQ%[QN e - | - 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECTFTICATION - - i - | 1 - 2844940 - AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZSS - w w | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL g\ - w w | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
1-962889- | 2-962889- | 3-962889- 1 - w w | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- w w | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- w w | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- w | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
P ‘ - w w | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
m;% Fgl %EI%NQHGHT %MEEHEEGQEWNG - | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0 50mm? 12470 05 [ 04447- 0071 s -2 2] 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
0 3500 T 05¢7-0 05 [ 041+/- 0021 45 | - w w | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 20mm? 0 98170 05 [ 0394/ 0021 5 - w | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- w w | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
-4 4 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2] 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
M - w | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- w 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- | - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
Zﬁl (ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - w w | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | w w 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) |4
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. s WARNTI NG : ; ; ; ; ;g?;igi; gg;POELéCTE?QQA%MA — | gé
- - 0
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE C>N I NSST?AL*t*AATI<DPJ? ESE‘T W/IFQE [>IESC T(} C:R INﬂP %+E IC}H‘T R{ZFiE%%E:N<:E - 0 0 D D D-D8449672-6 SPAéER, C%LHMWICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I N N N D O c8449392-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O A BT R T | 4558880 |SPACER. CRIMPER 1728
e o TR AR A B e T THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR “ [ [T [ 1| 13209282 [STRIP GUIDE |24
’ | PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S aEEEEEE 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- w | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N w w | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
- w w | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
- w w | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N w | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N\ - w | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 2 | | 5-1333202-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
- w w | | 5-240641-9 | SPACER 1T
- w w | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\ | 22 | | 1633965-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- w w | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 2 | | 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
N S T A R R O7SEP20TI — onncct iy
Cﬁ.MMNG - C%%%D ?/?Q; ;ijué,P;a7m536%
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D AP*VD O7SEP201T 1 |NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i T Ocson 14t Fece
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00779 [@m2151043 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF =0 5+0 5
\\‘!’MF

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

% T TR T O REF

44.6140.05

(9 %

1

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DWFQ.HUANG 075LP20TT 0 TE Connectivity
cHK ) (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o ’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APSW?XI O7TSEP20T T |NaME Ocean Side Feed
(‘) ﬁ\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ e % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= = RFRLICHTIOn SEC *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED PATERIAL s WElGHT Al 00779 [C=2151043
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVG
AP fegs RER S TRzo0D SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ . PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151043-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151043-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151043-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: [ OCKING TAB REC 3 3 - | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
oo o — = o S e N | 21190831 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
: oy ot : 7 : o : - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
XEEMM%ION et N 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTFICATION - : 28449401 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
- |REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED fo\ - [0 ] -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1 c168083-8  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
IETOrTr T ETIITTE -l 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 141
- | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o - e Lrioa TeR T HElonT - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
=) - | 2119955~ 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : B . :
| | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 50mm? 1.124/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 3.8 -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
g-igmmg 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 4.5 B 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
_cumm 0.98+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 5.2 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
T -l 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
. - | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | | SRS bR, BHoC, Rofs (M8 X 2v) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1752356-3  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. s WARNI NG , > > 2 28449626 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE %igT%TﬁigﬂA%%)éTL{§3S<éEngTVV?/éE%EfS%>%ESC: 23%>I§%E Itjg IEJ&%Cig{TFE£?E§E§E[w<:E | T V] 284499c-2  JASORMBLY, STRIP GUIDE ;2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A _ | | 1320928~ 7 STRIP GUIDE >/
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 1 eacss s TSR ST D TP Rers Wi 6 o
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - , , RoHS, .
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ;EgPEEIgETEgO;&EGADiEg%§E§?STHE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . “ | | 1195331 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
N - | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 5-1333202-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011 -4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\ | | 1633965-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 07SEP2011 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K i HUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHiK (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD OTSEP2011 [namME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i S AL Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151043 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY G
HUF 4805 REV StuARzO00 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

——==—0.54+0.5

Iro-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢ R TR TR T ‘II>REF
35.584+0.05
i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

[rfgij_ ://///‘i’)REF

=
—
L

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

e R c:>inZég; TE Connectivity
cHK . —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD O7TSEP201 1 [name
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
Do Applicator
@Ezmc -
3 PLC
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
L B Al 00779 [C=2151043
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



